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right to use the watercourse for refuse, a verdict
was entered for the 'plainitiffs, with leaye to move
to enter it for the defendant, on the ground that
on the fanding of the jury and on thse construc-
tion of the leases hie was entitled to it.

The court held that the reservation did not
include such matter as the defendant had thrownl
down the watercoursèe, but only matter incident
to the convenient habitation of' thse contiguons
landà.-Chadwicê and Another v. >fersden, 25 W.
N. 194.

MÀlÇSLÂUGHTElt-ATraEFOIS ACQUIT-24 & 25

Vin, c. 100, s. 45.-The prisoner waa convicted
of the manslanghter of Timothy Liner. He had
previously been convicted in Petty Sessions, at
the instance of Timothy Liner, of the assault from
which Timothy Liner's death afterwards ensued,
and had undergone thse punishment aNvarded for
that offence.

G~. Browne, for the prisoner, contended that
the conviction for the assault was a bar to the
indictmient for the man8laughter; and lie cited
24 & 25 Vict. c. 100, s. 45, which provides that,
if any person is convicted of an assault and
suffers the imprisonnient awarded, "hie shall be
released froxu ail further or other proceedings,
civil or criminal, for the sanie cause."

No counzel appeared for the Crown.
The Court (KELLY, C. B., dissenfiente) hcld that

the conviction and punishment for the assauit
were no bar to the indictmient for manslaughter.
The Queen Y. M4orris, là W. N. 176.

CONVICTION-SAL.E 0F BarA BY WEJIBT-WHAT

18-6 & 7 WILL. 4, c. 37, s. 4.-The appellant, a
baker beyond the limits of the metropolitan dis.
trict, whose practice it was to weigh the dough
-Of encli loaf previous to putting it into the oven,
mnaking allowance for los in the procesa of bak-
ing, and nct otherwise to weigh thse boaves, sold
a loaf to a cnstomer as being a quartern loaf, the
knstomary weight of whieh is four pounds. TIse
customer did not ask that the loaf should be
weighed, nor except as aforesaid was it weiglied.
The loaf was subsequently found to be less than
four pounds in weight. Upon these facts the
appellant was convicted of selling bread other-

wise than by weight, contrary to the provisions
of section 4 of 6 & 7 Will. 4, c. 37.--Jonea v.

Iluxdable, 15 W. R. .900.

tAIILWAY COMPANTY, LIABILITY OF-CHLD ABOvE
TERREc YE,%RS OLE-Ne FAREc PA&iD-ABOENCE 0Fr

F-RAu.-A., an infant above three years of age,
and who ought, therefore, under 7 & 8 Vict., s. 6,
to have been paid for as a passenger on the Great
Western Railway, travelled in company with his

inother on the asaid railway without any farB

having been paid for hlm. The non-payment of
fare did flot arise from any fraud on the part of
the niother. During the journey an accident
OCcurred owing to the negligence of the servants
of the Comnpany, whereby the infant was injured.
For this injury the infant, by lii next friend,
brought an action against the railway conipany.

Hd(ed, that the railway comnpany were liable for
the injury done to the infant.-A4uztin v. Great
WVcs8ten lailmey Company, 15 W. R. 863.

AGREEMENT fiT P~ARIES TO WAIVE STAMP OnJEC-
TIONs.-This was a special case, in which the
question for the opinion of the court was, whether
'the plaintiffs were entitled to recover, under the
circuinstances %detailed in the case, a certain sum
Of money Ilupon the contract of insurance alleged
by the plaintiffs to have been entered. into by the
defendants."

It appeared that no stamped policy of insur-
ance was In existence; but the case tated that it
was to be taken that the defendants had executed
a valid policy to the plaintifs in their ordinary
form, in accordance with the Ileovering note,"
which had been given by the defendants to the
plaintiffs. The covering note was also unstamped.

The court declined te hear the case, on the
ground that the Stamp laws had not been coin.
plied with. The terms agreed on by the parties
could not cure that omission. The court were
bound, in spits of any agreement, to protcct the
revenue.-Nixon and Others v. Mfarine In8urance
Co., 25 W. N. 196.

MISDEMICANZOF....SOUICITINÇQ TO COMMIT A FELOXNT,
WnEaE NO FELONY COMMITTED-CoUNSELLNG AND
PROCURING-.24 & 25 Yîc. CAP. 94, sEc. 2.-To
sohicit and incite a servant to steal his rnaster's
goods, wbere no other aet is dons except the
Ioliciting and inciting, is a misdemeanor.

The statuts 24 & 25 Vie. cap. 94, sec. 2, by
which it is enaoted that whoever shall counsel or
procure any other person to commit a felony shall
be giuilty of felony, applies only where a substan-
tive felony is committed.-Reg. v. Gregory, C. c
IL., May il, 1867.-i5 W. R. 831.

A~«MÂs-NEuGENc.~Itis not necessary, In1
order to sustain an action againat a person for
negligently keeping a feroclous dog, to show that
the animal had actually bitten another person
before it bit the plaintiff- it is enongh to show
that it has, to the knowledge of its owner, evinced
a savage disposition by atterapting to bite.-

Worth v. Gilling and Another, C. P. M. T. 1866,
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